3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 070cT2014 | LG | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T ECR-19-014297 o Lo 1 ar
2266466-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2266466-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266466- 1 B TERMINATING UNILT MECHANTICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266466-7 B TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266466- 1 B TOOL NG KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266466-7 B TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2266466-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | - N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
APPLICATOR DATA -] - t 1] -] - ] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2972
CRIMP STZE TYPE - (R - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE |1 91 mm [ 0751 F R | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 13.25 mm [ 128] 0 R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 N - ] | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2APL
408-35047 S A T R O O O B | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
R 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- | - Tl - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - | | - - 1 -5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 18
TERMINAL NAME: LKS 1.5 ELA-U N - | - N 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | | - - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
11 00-12 00 mm [.433- 472 IN] - - 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | - N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
XEEMM%ION DOCO00T4179 ATTACHMENT 1, ATTACHMENT 2, ATTACHMENT 3 - R oy Teso U TDE FIN HOLDTGWN o
SPECIFICATION - - - -~ |REF|REF|REF |REF |REF [REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
R | 2844908~ | SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL CABLE DIAMETER R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1572439~ 1 22124472200 15727511 10800444521 B1.4-2 2 R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1572439-2 22125472200 R | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1572439-3 22140472200 S A I 2 I R R 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2113574- ] 10724472580 R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
e113574-2 10122472980 B T T A R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
GREERE [01eparenst NE RN 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A ) W W W W W W 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 06
ST/E T mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING RN 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
1.00mm? | 34+4/-0 03 [ 053+/- 001] 7 4 - o I I 2 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
18 AWG OR 0.80mm? | 1.33+/-0.03 [.052+/-.001] 7.5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
0.75mm? | .32+4/-0.03 [.052+/-.001] 7.6 - | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SR
20 AWG OR 0.56mm2 | 1.26+/-0.03 [.050+/-.001] 8.2 - | | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
0.50mm? 1.204/-0.03 [.047+4/-.001]1 8.9 - | 2 | ? | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
N | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
N | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L I | | 102306-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - / ? ? ? ? ? 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 e e e e 8| 97ebaadnerh |SPALLR, CYLINDRIGAL, STRIF bODE -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S L A B B B | c84499c-c  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDF 24
L - [ eiseosas [sch. SKr Hb CAP. ok, WA g 8.0 |2
-2l 222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Lfl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD I T T R N | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED e
L AT T ersane 1w, e E
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
6. BgéiagNEPE?éiFggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER HE I I I | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR ER
’ NL - ] | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 22 | 1803171-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R | 3-240641-8 |SPACER |
*WARNING - - - - -] - - - - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ [ [ 2-2119761-4 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER LI L) 2 2sB0Llol (BLOCK, CRINPER SPACER !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, I DR EEEEEEEE T1rc886-1 1SPACER CRINPER .
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NI T2 12 7 [ 1 0 | 1 | 2-1490019-9 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUN ]
770-72/-71]-52/-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g, CPRRCECARS The EohTal BT SoGRRTaAT TR [ o 22AUG20T4 — TE Connectivit
CH(E!L?LEY c2AhUG20T4 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 22AUGZ201 4 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e iy i Ocsar 51ds s
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2266 466 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " — —
SEE SHEET
/g::>REF
0.38 REF
$ L% (::)REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
—=l=—1.340.5
('H’REF
Y \
\\WEIDREF
SEE DETAIL A"
%
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE) REF
44.5320.05 ////
] —19.040.5
- J
&h [
"_ n
A ’
‘I:D REF
RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSTTITONS N
E—L
- OO
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWYN>HN 22AUG20T4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BAILEY ZZAUGZOWA HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 22AUG2014 | name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pactific¢c version shown on sheetfts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2266466
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266466-1 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266466-7 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266466-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 197 mm [.075] F
INSUL [3.25 mm [.128] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL  KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: LKS 1 5 ELA-U zil - W W 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
e 00 e e AYEIN]{:::ﬁ: - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
. - . mm . -
- - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEM@Q%ION DOCOOOTAITY ATTACHMENT |, ATTACHMENT 2, ATTACHMENT 3 T 5029207 AR FFED VODULT 538
SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) - |REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, ALR FEED 1151
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL  |CABLE DIAMETER — 44 2168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
1572439~ 22124472200 1572751 1080044452 Bl 4-2.2 S cll9603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
5724397 55175272200 - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
1572439~ 3 22140472200 - W W 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
2113574~ 10124472580 - | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
2113574-2 10125472580 - 1 1 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 983
2113574-3 10140472580 - 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
T C SRR , zf: - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Lo =0 L LI - [ 2 [ 2| 2168078-1_[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
il : - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L 0 LA 008 L0557 00T ] LA /AN 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
18 AWG OR 0.80mme | 1.33+/-0.03 [.052+/-.001] 1.5 B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
— AWE.;§m$256 2 1.324/-0.03 [.052+/-.001] 1.6 " T2 T 21 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP., RoHS. M4 X 10 53
U T L :
‘ " " " " " - 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] T 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁl S - 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 21 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. S A - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD | - | | 2119806-1 INSERT  SHEAR 13
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. :
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. S 5-20e80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
6 BgéiagNiPE?éi%EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN >119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
’ N 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1803171-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 3-240641-8 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
SWARNTNG - 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-1 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ZL T 3 7803018-3 |CRINPER. INSULATION O 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T | -455888-1 |SPACER. CRIMPER >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T[] 1] 2-1490019-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “771-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION my
7220 — R
Y YIN G Y
CHK 22A0G2014 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 22AUG2014 | name ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 476 6 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

@
S ()

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

0@

.

3 7 6 5 4 3 2
CISHED. LoC DIST REVISITONS
il A |66
SEE SHEET
el IYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =i?- ) ///{::>REF
O
0.38 REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
—e=l=—— 1 340.5
ka
_(ﬁ\ \\‘i')REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
T
35>5o§o>o5

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

—.

E—L

- IO

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFETC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

Ee PLC
3 PLC
AL

; 1‘ it DWYN YN 22AUG2014 " TE Connectivity
: ()
CHK c2AhUG20T4 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE GBAH‘EY
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 22AUG201 4 | NAmME ‘
U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
PPPPPPPPPPP App‘ iCO“»O’/‘

AAAAAA

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2266466

mer Accessible Production Drawing — [*MF o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




